Single phase AC solid state voltage regulator series
OPERATION MANUAL
■ General
Single phase full isolation integrated voltage regulator module adopt high grade IC to design. The inner
integrate phase shift trigger circuit, one-way or two-way SCR, RC absorbing circuit and power circuit, can
automatically or manually adjust the output SCR trigger conduction angle to change the voltage across the
load, so as to adjust the output power, stepless adjust load voltage from zero volts to the grid full v oltage.
This product adopt high grade power management chip, the power supply voltage can work in an extremely

6-13mA; some even can't output 0 or maximum voltage. Such immature product is worthy of
thought-provoking.
5. Adopt high quality ST big power thyristor module as the core component. High -quality products are not
only user sought, and it is our credibility and life.
6. The model with "-F" is with closed loop negative feedback function. When the input voltage fluctuation or
the output load changes, the module output remains constant. If customer require high stability output
voltage, can use this. Related parameters: constant voltage range: 5% to 90% (input>output) / const ant
volatility ≤1% / constant voltage hysteresis time ≤10ms. In actual use, even if the three -phase electrical
input voltage is in rapidly and significant fluctuations, the output voltage will always be able to stay steady.
gla
i.c
om
■ Model and load output current
Model number 220V/380V universal Closed loop 220V Closed loop 380V Current
LSA-H3P15YB LSA-H2P15YB-F LSA-H3P15YB-F 15A
LSA-H3P25YB LSA-H2P25YB-F LSA-H3P25YB-F 25A
LSA-H3P40YB LSA-H2P40YB-F LSA-H3P40YB-F 40A
LSA-H3P50YB LSA-H2P50YB-F LSA-H3P50YB-F 50A
LSA-H3P70YB LSA-H2P70YB-F LSA-H3P70YB-F 70A
LSA-H3P90YB LSA-H2P90YB-F LSA-H3P90YB-F 90A
LSA-H3P120YB LSA-H2P120YB-F LSA-H3P120YB-F 120A
LSA-H3P150YB LSA-H2P150YB-F LSA-H3P150YB-F 150A
LSA-H3P200YB LSA-H2P200YB-F LSA-H3P200YB-F 200A
LSA-H3P300YB LSA-H2P300YB-F LSA-H3P300YB-F 300A
■ External dimensions
4.
2
92 41